")‘C WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and

Conservation Office  Amendment to Project Agreement

Project Sponsor:  Skagit River Sys Cooperative Project Number: 15-1048 P
Project Title: Camano Is State Park Tidal Marsh Feasibility Amendment Number: 6
Amendment Type:

Time Extension
Amendment Description:

Pursuant to a request from Skagit River Sys Cooperative the Project Agreement identified
above is amended to extend the end date of this agreement.

The project period of 12/09/2015 to 12/31/2018 is extended to allow the contracting party
until 06/30/2019 to complete the project.

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto,

shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this
Amendment.

State Of Washington
Recreation and Conservation Office

" /\%M%&%zﬁ?

Kaleen Cottingilam

TITLE: Director

DATE: 119/19!!8

I !

Pre-approved as to form:
By: 1S/
Assistant Attorney General

SAL Project Time Extension Amendment
State Building Construction Account

RCW 77.85, WAC 420
TIMEXTEN.RPT



Amendment Special Conditions

Project Sponsor: Skagit River Sys Cooperative Project Number: 15-1048 P
Project Title: Camano Is State Park Tidal Marsh Feasibility Amendment Number: 6

Special Conditions
Incorporate "Attachment A" - Statement of Work by reference here as an attachment to the project Agreement.

ASPECCOND.RPT December 13, 2018 Page 1



Amendment Milestone Report

15-1048 P
Camano Is State Park Tidal Marsh Feasibility

Project Number: Amendment Number: 6
Project Name:
Sponsor: Skagit River Sys Cooperative

Marc Duboiski

IAC Project Manager:

! Milestone Target Date Comments/Description

X
X Project Start 12/09/2015
X 1 Progress Report Due . 06/30/2016
X 1 | Annual Project Billing Due 07/31/2016
X ! Progress Report Due 12/31/2016
X Data Gathering Started 01/31/2017 | Topography, sediment cores, wetlands,
utilities, and infrastructure surveys.
X ] Cultural Resources Complete 02/28/2017
X RFP Complete/Consultant Hired 02/28/2017 | Coastal Engineer
X 1 | Progress Report Due 07/31/2017
X RFP Complete/Consultant Hired 10/02/2017 | Public Qutreach/Facilitation
Draft Design to RCO 03/29/2019 | Draft feasibility with check in stages of
assessment
Applied for Permits 03/29/2019 | Permitting agencies will be consulted
during feasibility process.
1 | Agreement End Date 06/30/2019
] Final Design to RCO 09/30/2019 | Final Conceptual Design, as described
in RCO-SRFB Manual #18, Appendix
D-1.
Final Report Due 09/30/2019
Final Billing Due 09/30/2019

X = Milestone Complete

| = Critical Milestone

AMILESTO.RPT

December 13, 2018

Page: 1




Duboiski, Marc (RCO)

T E e S T T S B O M i)
From: Steve Hinton <shinton@skagitcoop.org>
Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2018 1:07 PM
To: Duboiski, Marc (RCQO)
Cc: Dawn Pucci
Subject: RE: Camano Island SP Feasibility Study (15-1048)

Marc, per our conversation | am requesting a 6-month extension for the Camano Park project. With the extension
request we will be submitting an invoice for work to date amounting to approximately $15K. We would propose
returning all PSAR funds remaining with the grant after this invoice is paid out (~100K) and leaving the remaining SRFB
and ESRP funds with the project to finish up our analysis, alternatives report and final conclusions for restoration work
at the site. Our engineering work is revealing less than ideal conditions for opening a channel and being able to sustain it
over time. The infrastructure constraints appear to substantial to fuel the appropriate tidal prism at the outlet locations
available to us. The boat ramp simply is in the optimal position. We are exploring all options, so we do want to have a
portion of the funds in hand to finish our report and recommendations.

Steve R Hinton
" Director of Habitat Restoration
Skagit River System Cooperative

A natural resource consortium of the Swinomish & Sauk-Suiattle tribal Communities
PO Box 368

t
LaConner, WA 98257 " M

Ar—
360-391-1354 Tw L 2L

V2 # (b0l 01['/)5/7’@'

en



Natural Resources Building

P.O. Box 40917

Olympia, WA 98504-0917

1111 Washington St. S.E. E-mail: Info@rco.wa.gov

Olympia, WA 98501 Web site: www.rco.wa.gov
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

(360) 902-3000
TTY: (800) 833-6388

December 13, 2018

Steve Hinton

Skagit River Sys Cooperative
PO Box 368

‘La Conner, WA 98257

RE: Camano Is State Park Tidal Marsh Feasibility, RCO #15-1048P
Amendment #: 6

Dear Steve Hinton:

Staff has received your time extension request for the above-referenced project. Based on a
review of Project Agreement milestones and circumstances you have described in your
correspondence, your request is approved.

Attached are an original Project Agreement amendment and revised Milestone Report for
your records. No signature is required on your part; this amendment is fully executed. If you
have any questions, please call Marc Duboiski at (360) 902-3137 or send an e-mail to
marc.duboiski@rco.wa.gov.

-y I

Kaleen Cottingham
Director

Enclosures

Recreation and Conservation Funding Board » Salmon Recovery Funding Board &
Washington Invasive Species Council « Governor's Salmon Recovery Office 4

Habitat and Recreation Lands Coordinating Group
TIMEXCVR.RPT



